
Code 

AL 163 

AR171 

AR971 

AZ186 

AZ586 

AZ986 

CA194 

CA494 

CA694 

CA994 

C0184 

C0984 

CT106 

CT906 

DE151 

DE651 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

Name 

Alabama Department of 
Revenue 

Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration 

Arkansas Department of 
Workforce Services 

Arizona Department of 
Revenue 

Arizona Department of 
Transportation 
Arizona Department of 
Economic Security, 
Unemployment Insurance 
Administration 

California Franchise Tax 
Board 

California State Board of 
Equalization 

California Office of State 
Controller 

California Employment 
Development Department 

Colorado Department of 
Revenue 

Colorado Department of 
Labor & Employment 

Connecticut Department of 
Revenue Services 

Connecticut Department of 
Labor 

Delaware Department of 
Finance 

Delaware Department of 
Transportation 
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FL159 

GA158 

GA958 

Hl199 

Hl999 

IA142 

IA942 

ID182 

ID882 

IL 136 

IL636 

IL936 

IN135 

KS148 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

Florida Department of 
Revenue 

Georgia Department of 
Revenue 

Georgia Department of 
Labor 

Hawaii Department of 
Taxation 
Hawaii Department of 
Labor and Industrial 
Relations, Unemployment 
Insurance 

Iowa Department of 
Revenue 

Iowa Workforce 
Development 

Idaho State Tax 
Commission 

Idaho Department of Labor 

Illinois Department of 
Revenue 

Illinois Attorney General 

Illinois Department of 
Employment Security 

Indiana Department of 
Revenue 

Kansas Department of 
Revenue 
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KY161 

KY261 

KY361 

KY961 

LA172 

LA972 

MA104 

MD152 

MD552 

MD952 

ME101 

ME901 

Ml138 

Ml238 

Ml938 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

Kentucky Department of 
Revenue 

Kentucky Louisville Metro 
Revenue Commission 

Kentucky Lexington/Fayette 
Urban County Government 
Kentucky Education and 
Workforce Development 
Cabinet, Department of 
Workforce Investment, 
Office of Employment and 
Training, Division of 
Unemployment Insurance, 
Tax Audit Branch 

Louisiana Department of 
Revenue 

Louisiana Workforce 
Commission 

Massachusetts Department 
of Revenue 

Maryland Comptroller of 
Maryland 

Maryland Department of 
Assessments and Taxation 
Maryland Department of 
Labor, Licensing, and 
Regulation 

Maine Revenue Services 
Maine Department of 
Labor, Bureau of 
Unemployment 
Compensation 

Michigan Department of 
Treasury 

Michigan City of Detroit 
Finance Department 

Michigan Unemployment 
Insurance Agency 
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MN141 

MN941 

M0143 

M0243 

M0343 

M0943 

MS164 

MS764 

MT181 

NC156 

NC956 

ND145 

ND945 

NE147 

NE947 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

Minnesota Department of 
Revenue 

Minnesota Department of 
Employment and Economic 
Development 

Missouri Department of 
Revenue 

Missouri City of Kansas 
City Finance Department 
Missouri City of St. Louis 
Collector of Revenue 
Missouri Department of 
Labor & Industrial 
Relations, Division of 
Employment Security 

Mississippi Department of 
Revenue 

Mississippi Department of 
Employment Security 

Montana Department of 
Revenue 

North Carolina Department 
of Revenue 
North Carolina Department 
of Commerce, Division of 
Employment Security 

North Dakota Office of 
State Tax Commissioner 

North Dakota Job Service 

Nebraska Department of 
Revenue 

Nebraska Department of 
Labor 
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NH102 

NH702 

NH902 

NJ122 

NJ140 

NJ922 

NM185 

NM985 

NV188 

NY111 

NY113 

NY911 

OH031 

OH107 

OH131 

OH231 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

New Hampshire 
Department of Revenue 
Administration 

New Hampshire 
Department of Safety 

New Hampshire 
Employment Security 

New Jersey Department of 
Treasury, Division of 
Taxation 
New Jersey Division of 
Revenue 
New Jersey Department of 
Labor & Workforce 
Development 

New Mexico Taxation and 
Revenue Department 

New Mexico Department of 
Workforce Solutions 

Nevada Department of 
Taxation 
New York State 
Department of Taxation & 
Finance 

New York City Department 
of Finance 

New York State 
Department of Labor 
Ohio City ofToledo, 
Taxation and Treasury 

Ohio Attorney General 

Ohio Department of 
Taxation 
Ohio City of Cincinnati 
Finance, Income Tax 
Division 
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OH331 

OH431 

OH531 

OH931 

OK173 

OK973 

OR193 

OR993 

PA123 

PA223 

PA923 

Rl105 

Rl905 

SC157 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

Ohio Regional Income Tax 
Agency 

Ohio City of Columbus 
Income Tax Division 

Ohio Central Collection 
Agency 
Ohio Department of Job 
and Family Services, Office 
of Unemployment 
Compensation 

Oklahoma Tax 
Commission 
Oklahoma Employment 
Security Commission 

Oregon Department of 
Revenue 

Oregon Employment 
Department 

Pennsylvania Department 
of Revenue 
Pennsylvania City of 
Philadelphia Department of 
Revenue 
Pennsylvania Department 
of Labor & Industry, Office 
of Unemployment 
Compensation Tax 
Services 

Rhode Island Division of 
Taxation 

Rhode Island Department 
of Labor and Training 

South Carolina Department 
of Revenue 
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SC957 

SD146 

SD946 

TN162 

TN962 

TX174 

TX974 

UT187 

UT987 

VA154 

VA954 

VT103 

VT503 

VT903 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

South Carolina Department 
of Employment and 
Workforce 

South Dakota Department 
of Revenue and Regulation 

South Dakota Department 
of Labor 

Tennessee Department of 
Revenue 
Tennessee Department of 
Labor & Workforce 
Development, Employment 
Security Division 

Texas Comptroller of Public 
Accounts 

Texas Workforce 
Commission 

Utah State Tax 
Commission 
Utah Department of 
Workforce Services, 
Unemployment Insurance 
Division 

Virginia Department of 
Taxation 

Virginia Employment 
Commission 

Vermont Department of 
Taxes 

Vermont Department of 
Transportation 
Vermont Department of 
Labor, Unemployment 
Insurance and Wages 
Division 
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WA191 

WA291 

WA991 

Wl139 

Wl939 

WV155 

WV955 

State Agencies and localities participating in IRS taxpayer information sharing agreements 
F14262-0045 

Washington Department of 
Revenue 

Washington Department of 
Labor and Industries 

Washington Employment 
Security Department 

Wisconsin Department of 
Revenue 
Wisconsin Department of 
Workforce Development, 
Division of Unemployment 
Insurance 

West Virginia Department 
of Revenue 
West Virginia Department 
of Commerce, Workforce 
West Virginia 

8 

Doc 2015-17912 (8 pgs)


