

Code	Name
AL163	Alabama Department of Revenue
AR171	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration
AR971	Arkansas Department of Workforce Services
AZ186	Arizona Department of Revenue
AZ586 AZ986	Arizona Department of Transportation Arizona Department of Economic Security, Unemployment Insurance Administration
CA194	California Franchise Tax Board
CA494	California State Board of Equalization
CA694	California Office of State Controller
CA994	California Employment Development Department
CO184	Colorado Department of Revenue
CO984	Colorado Department of Labor & Employment
CT106	Connecticut Department of Revenue Services
CT906	Connecticut Department of Labor
DE151	Delaware Department of Finance
DE651	Delaware Department of Transportation



FL159	Florida Department of Revenue
GA158	Georgia Department of Revenue
GA958	Georgia Department of Labor
HI199	Hawaii Department of Taxation Hawaii Department of Labor and Industrial
HI999	Relations, Unemployment Insurance
IA142	Iowa Department of Revenue
IA942	lowa Workforce Development
ID182	Idaho State Tax Commission
ID882	Idaho Department of Labor
IL136	Illinois Department of Revenue
IL636	Illinois Attorney General
IL936	Illinois Department of Employment Security
IN135	Indiana Department of Revenue
KS148	Kansas Department of Revenue

KY161	Kentucky Department of Revenue
KY261	Kentucky Louisville Metro Revenue Commission
KY361 KY961	Kentucky Lexington/Fayette Urban County Government Kentucky Education and Workforce Development Cabinet, Department of Workforce Investment, Office of Employment and Training, Division of Unemployment Insurance, Tax Audit Branch
LA172	Louisiana Department of Revenue
LA972	Louisiana Workforce Commission
MA104	Massachusetts Department of Revenue
MD152	Maryland Comptroller of Maryland
MD552	Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Maryland Department of Labor, Licensing, and
MD952	Regulation
ME101 ME901	Maine Revenue Services Maine Department of Labor, Bureau of Unemployment Compensation
MI138	Michigan Department of Treasury
MI238	Michigan City of Detroit Finance Department
MI938	Michigan Unemployment Insurance Agency



MN141	Minnesota Department of Revenue
MN941	Minnesota Department of Employment and Economic Development
MO143	Missouri Department of Revenue
MO243 MO343	Missouri City of Kansas City Finance Department Missouri City of St. Louis Collector of Revenue Missouri Department of
MO943	Labor & Industrial Relations, Division of Employment Security
MS164	Mississippi Department of Revenue
MS764	Mississippi Department of Employment Security
MT181	Montana Department of Revenue
NC156	North Carolina Department of Revenue North Carolina Department of Commerce, Division of
NC956	Employment Security
ND145	North Dakota Office of State Tax Commissioner
ND945	North Dakota Job Service
NE147	Nebraska Department of Revenue
NE947	Nebraska Department of Labor

NH102	New Hampshire Department of Revenue Administration
NH702	New Hampshire Department of Safety
NH902	New Hampshire Employment Security
	New Jersey Department of
NJ122	Treasury, Division of Taxation
NJ140	New Jersey Division of Revenue New Jersey Department of Labor & Workforce
NJ922	Development
NM185	New Mexico Taxation and Revenue Department
NM985	New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions
NV188	Nevada Department of Taxation New York State
NY111	Department of Taxation & Finance
NY113	New York City Department of Finance
NY911	New York State Department of Labor
OH031	Ohio City of Toledo, Taxation and Treasury
OH107	Ohio Attorney General
OH131	Ohio Department of Taxation Ohio City of Cincinnati
OH231	Finance, Income Tax Division

OH331	Ohio Regional Income Tax Agency
OH431	Ohio City of Columbus Income Tax Division
OH531	Ohio Central Collection Agency Ohio Department of Job and Family Services, Office
OH931	of Unemployment Compensation
OK173	Oklahoma Tax Commission
OK973	Oklahoma Employment Security Commission
OR193	Oregon Department of Revenue
OR993	Oregon Employment Department
PA123	Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Pennsylvania City of
PA223	Philadelphia Department of Revenue Pennsylvania Department
PA923	of Labor & Industry, Office of Unemployment Compensation Tax Services
RI105	Rhode Island Division of Taxation
RI905	Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training
SC157	South Carolina Department of Revenue

SC957	South Carolina Department of Employment and Workforce
SD146	South Dakota Department of Revenue and Regulation
SD946	South Dakota Department of Labor
TN162	Tennessee Department of Revenue Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce
TN962	Development, Employment Security Division
TX174	Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
TX974	Texas Workforce Commission
TX974 UT187	Commission  Utah State Tax  Commission  Utah Department of
	Commission Utah State Tax Commission
UT187	Commission  Utah State Tax Commission Utah Department of Workforce Services, Unemployment Insurance
UT187 UT987	Commission  Utah State Tax Commission Utah Department of Workforce Services, Unemployment Insurance Division  Virginia Department of
UT187 UT987 VA154	Commission  Utah State Tax Commission  Utah Department of Workforce Services, Unemployment Insurance Division  Virginia Department of Taxation  Virginia Employment
UT187 UT987 VA154 VA954	Commission  Utah State Tax Commission Utah Department of Workforce Services, Unemployment Insurance Division  Virginia Department of Taxation  Virginia Employment Commission  Vermont Department of



Washing	ton Department of	
---------	-------------------	--

WA191 Revenue

Washington Department of

WA291 Labor and Industries

Washington Employment Security Department

Wisconsin Department of

WI139 Revenue

WA991

Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development, Division of Unemployment

WI939 Insurance

West Virginia Department

WV155 of Revenue

West Virginia Department

of Commerce, Workforce

WV955 West Virginia